
Cal State San Marcos (13-28, 9-22 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (25-15, 20-10 CCAA)
4/23/2022 at Pomona, CA (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ATHERTON, Drew (1-1)
Loss: CASSON, Jacob (2-2)
HBP: CASSON, Jacob, ATHERTON, Drew
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Shehab First: James Smith Third Base: Tom Fitzpatrick 
Start: 3:45   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 276   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cal State San Marcos 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 8 1
Cal Poly Pomona 1 2 3 1 0 0 X 7 12 0

Cal State San Marcos 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TEISHER, Griffin cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
RICHERT, Aiden lf/rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
MACDONALD JR., Pat dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
STANFORD, Mark 3b 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
RIVERA, Ethan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
BEROHN, Zack rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    DIAZ, Niko ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
FREEMAN, Demetrius ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
CHADWICK, Adam c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
PONCE DE LEON, Gabe 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
CASSON, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JORDAN, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 1 6 7

2B: RICHERT, Aiden (1); MACDONALD JR., Pat (1); STANFORD, Mark
(1)
HBP: MACDONALD JR., Pat (1); CHADWICK, Adam (1)
E: CASSON, Jacob (1)

Cal Poly Pomona 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LOPEZ, Jacob dh 3 2 2 4 1 0 0
PAPPAS, Johnny c 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
LOPEZ, Cesar rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
NUNEZ, Ricky lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
KNOWLES, Ryon 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
LUGO, Nick ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 2
CHAFFEE, Tyler 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
NIMEH, AJ cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
SLATTERY, Casey 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
ATHERTON, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HENRY, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 12 6 2 2 9

2B: CHAFFEE, Tyler (1)
HR: LOPEZ, Jacob (1)
SF: NIMEH, AJ (1)
HBP: LUGO, Nick (1); SLATTERY, Casey (1)

Cal State San Marcos IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CASSON, Jacob (L, 2-2) 3.0 8 6 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 16 21 5 3 59
JORDAN, Zack 3.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 4 38
Totals 12 7 6 2 2 0 0 2 0 29 34 9 7 97

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ATHERTON, Drew (W, 1-1) 6.0 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 2 0 22 25 5 8 86
HENRY, Matthew 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 2 27
Totals 8 4 4 1 6 0 0 2 0 29 32 5 10 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 1st CSU CPP
TEISHER grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
RICHERT lined out to 2b (3-1). 0 0
MACDONALD JR grounded out to 2b (2-1). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
LOPEZ, J. walked (3-2). 0 0
PAPPAS singled to left field (0-2); LOPEZ, J. advanced to second. 0 0
LOPEZ, C. singled, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0); PAPPAS advanced to second,
advanced to third on the error; LOPEZ, J. advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 0 1
NUNEZ popped up to 2b (2-0). 0 1
KNOWLES struck out looking (2-2). 0 1
LUGO grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 1

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
STANFORD grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
RIVERA struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
BEROHN grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
CHAFFEE grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 1
NIMEH singled to center field (0-1). 0 1
SLATTERY reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); NIMEH out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
LOPEZ, J. homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2); SLATTERY scored. 0 3
PAPPAS singled to center field (1-1). 0 3
LOPEZ, C. flied out to lf (0-1). 0 3

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
FREEMAN grounded out to 3b (1-0). 0 3
CHADWICK struck out swinging (2-2). 0 3
PONCE DE LEO grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
NUNEZ singled through the left side (1-0). 0 3
KNOWLES singled to third base, bunt; NUNEZ advanced to second. 0 3
LUGO hit by pitch (1-0); KNOWLES advanced to second; NUNEZ advanced to third. 0 3
CHAFFEE flied out to rf (1-1). 0 3
NIMEH flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2); NUNEZ scored. 0 4
SLATTERY hit by pitch (0-1); LUGO advanced to second; KNOWLES advanced to third. 0 4
LOPEZ, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); SLATTERY advanced to second; LUGO scored; KNOWLES
scored. 0 6
PAPPAS walked (3-2); LOPEZ, J. advanced to second; SLATTERY advanced to third. 0 6
LOPEZ, C. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 6

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 4th CSU CPP
TEISHER grounded out to 2b (1-0). 0 6
RICHERT doubled to left field (2-2). 0 6
MACDONALD JR doubled to right center, RBI (1-1); RICHERT scored. 1 6
STANFORD flied out to cf (1-2). 1 6
RIVERA grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 6



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
JORDAN to p for CASSON. 1 6
NUNEZ flied out to rf (1-0). 1 6
KNOWLES grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 6
LUGO singled to center field (2-2). 1 6
CHAFFEE doubled to left center, RBI (1-1); LUGO scored. 1 7
NIMEH flied out to cf (0-0). 1 7

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 5th CSU CPP
BEROHN struck out swinging (0-2). 1 7
FREEMAN struck out looking (2-2). 1 7
CHADWICK hit by pitch (0-0). 1 7
PONCE DE LEO singled through the left side (1-0); CHADWICK advanced to second. 1 7
TEISHER flied out to rf (2-2). 1 7

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
SLATTERY flied out to cf (0-1). 1 7
LOPEZ, J. grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 7
PAPPAS grounded out to ss (2-2). 1 7

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 6th CSU CPP
RICHERT struck out swinging (0-2). 1 7
MACDONALD JR hit by pitch (3-2). 1 7
STANFORD singled to left field (0-0); MACDONALD JR advanced to second. 1 7
RIVERA flied out to rf (1-0). 1 7
DIAZ pinch hit for BEROHN. 1 7
DIAZ walked (3-0); STANFORD advanced to second; MACDONALD JR advanced to third. 1 7
FREEMAN flied out to lf (0-1). 1 7

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
RICHERT to rf. 1 7
DIAZ to lf. 1 7
LOPEZ, C. struck out looking (2-2). 1 7
NUNEZ lined out to lf (0-0). 1 7
KNOWLES singled to right field (0-0). 1 7
LUGO singled to right field (0-0); KNOWLES advanced to third. 1 7
CHAFFEE grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 7

Cal State San Marcos - Top of 7th CSU CPP
HENRY to p for ATHERTON. 1 7
CHADWICK singled to center field (0-1). 1 7
PONCE DE LEO struck out swinging (1-2). 1 7
TEISHER singled up the middle (1-2); CHADWICK advanced to second. 1 7
RICHERT singled to right field (0-1); TEISHER advanced to second; CHADWICK advanced to third. 1 7
MACDONALD JR reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); RICHERT advanced to second; TEISHER advanced to
third; CHADWICK out at home p to c. 1 7
STANFORD doubled to right center, 3 RBI (3-1); MACDONALD JR scored; RICHERT scored; TEISHER scored. 4 7
RIVERA grounded out to ss (2-2). 4 7

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP


